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Date Event Location Contact 
January 

14 Jan (Tue) AGM Zoom hmgoc@ag47.net 

February 

11 Feb (Tue) Zoom gathering 

7pm 

Zoom r.h.jenner@btinternet.com 

March 

18 Mar (Tue) Zoom gathering 
7pm 

Zoom r.h.jenner@btinternet.com 
 

April 

6 Apr (Sun) Cars & Coffee – 

‘80s – ‘90s 

theme 

Moray Motor 

Museum 10 -12 

AM 

Just turn-up, park in 

Decora unless in a ’80 – 

‘90s classic 

8 Apr (Tue) Pre-season lunch 

1pm 

Tulloch Castle 

Hotel 

r.h.jenner@btinternet.com 
 

19 Apr (Sat) Wake-up-
Weekend 

Muir of Ord – club 
stand, see 

https://wakeupwe

ekend.co.uk/ 

r.h.jenner@btinternet.com 

27 Apr (Sun) Drive-it-Day 

Soup & 

Sandwich lunch 

Ord Arms Hotel, 

Muir of Ord 1pm 

Black Isle Tour 

before lunch with 

drive after lunch 

r.h.jenner@btinternet.com 

May 

6 – 9 May 
(Tue – Fri) 

Spring Saunter Melrose r.h.jenner@btinternet.com 
 

13 May 

(Tue) 

Club Run Attadale Gardens 

Picnic 

Chris Moore 

17 May (Sat) Coast-coast 

classic tour 

Dornoch –

Altnaharra - 

Durness 

Tony Gill 

rcoescartour@gmail.com 

17 May (Sat) Inverness BID 

Classic Vehicle 

Show 

Inverness 11am – 

3pm 

Margaret Laws 

margaret@invernessbid.co.

uk 
 

18 May (Sun) Inverness Car 

Show 

Dores invernesscarshow.co.uk 

25 May (Sun) Highland Folk 

Museum Vintage 

Day 

Newtonmore Highland.folk@highlifehigla

nd.com 

 

31 May (Sat) Ardersier Gala 

Classic Car Show 

& Parade 

Ardersier ardersierclassics@gmail.co

m 

 

June 

1 Jun (Sun) Fraserburgh 
Historic Vehicle 

Rally 

Fraserburgh 
Leisure Centre 

Lewis – 
fvcr@fraserburghleisurecen

tre.co.uk 

1 Jun (Sun)  Moray Miglia  info@moraymotormuseum.
org 
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7 Jun (Sat) Loch Ness 
Classic Car Tour 

Circumnavigation 
of Loch Ness 

Nicol.manson@btinternet.c
om 

7 Jun (Sat) Lossie Fest RAF Lossiemouth – 

club stand 

r.h.jenner@btinternet.com 

10 Jun (Tue) Club Run  Chris & Gill Silver 

22 Jun (Sun) Tain Rally Tain – club stand r.h.jenner@btinternet.com 

July 

 Club Run  Volunteer required 

12 & 13 Jul 

(Sat- Sun) 

Scottish 

Transport 

Extravaganza 

Glamis Castle Lesley Munro 

lesley@svvc.co.uk 

 

20 Jul (Sun) Banff Castle 

Classic Car Day 

Banff Castle Classic.cars@banffcastle.co

m 

26 Jul (Sat) Aberdeen MGOC 
Show & Awards 

Drum Castle secretary@aberdeenmgoc.c
o.uk 

August 

 Club Run  Volunteer required 

10 Aug (Sun) HWC Annual 

Rally 

Brodie Castle www.historicwheelsclub.org 

 

10 Aug (Sun) Gathering of the 
Clans 

Doune. Three-day 
club event staying 

in Killin Fri - Sun 

r.h.jenner@btinternet.com 

30 Aug (Sat) Fortrose & 
Rosemarkie Rally 

King George V 
Sports Field, 

Fortrose after 1-

hour scenic drive 

John Fair 
info@fortroserally.co.uk 

 

31 Aug (Sun) Buckie Classic 
Car Show 

Linzee Gordon 
Park, Buckie 

John Clark 
enquire@buckieclassiccarsh

ow.co.uk 

September 

6 – 7 Sep (Sat 

– Sun) 

MG Fest North Croft circuit nr 

Darlington 

www.mgcc.co.uk/mgfest 

 Club Run  Volunteer required 

20 Sep (Sat) Wheels of Nairn  Nairn nairnconnects.com/events/

wheels-of-nairn-2025 

30 Sep – 3 
Oct (Tue- Fri) 

Autumn Amble Leven, Fife r.h.jenner@btinternet.com 
 

October 

30 Sep – 3 

Oct (Tue- Fri) 

Autumn Amble Leven, Fife r.h.jenner@btinternet.com 

November 

TBD End of Season 

Lunch 

 r.h.jenner@btinternet.com 

December 

TBD Zoom gathering 

7pm 

Zoom r.h.jenner@btinternet.com 

 

Club events in RED 
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